
Addendum #3 Page 1 
IFB Y18-739-EB 
April 3, 2018 

April 3, 2018 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
Y18-739-EB / ADDENDUM # 3 

DOCTOR LOVE ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 
 

New Bid Opening Date:  April 10, 2018 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining indicates 
additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 

A. The bid opening date is hereby changed from April 5, 2018 to April 10, 2018. 
 

B. The bid schedule under Part D, pages D-3 and D-4 has been revised and replaced 
with attached Revised Page D-3 and Revised Page D-4. 
 

C. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
 

D. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 
 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________      ________________________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 
 



 

Addendum #3 Revised Page D-3 
IFB Y18-739-EB 
April 3, 2018 

 
ITEM 

 
TP 

 
DESCRIPTION 

  
UNIT 

 
QTY. 

UNIT 
PRICE 

 
TOTAL 

 
 
1 101-1 

MOBILIZATION 
ANY AMOUNT OF MOBILIZATION IN EXCESS OF 
10% WILL BE PAID UPON COMPLETION OF ALL 
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH TECHNICAL 
PROVISION 101. 

LS 1     

2 102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  LS 1     
 
3 104-14 

PREVENTION CONTROL & 
ABATEMENT CONTROL OF EROSION 
& WATER POLLUTION  

LS 1     

4 110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBBING  LS 1     

5 120-1 EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, AND 
GRADING LS 1     

6 425-1-521 INLET - DITCH BOTTOM TYPE-C (<10 
FT) EA 2     

7 425-1-531F INLET- DITCH BOTTOM TYPE-C MOD 
FRONT OF SIDEWALK (<10FT) EA 9     

8 425-1-531B INLET- DITCH BOTTOM TYPE-C MOD 
BACK OF SIDEWALK (<10FT) EA 4     

9 430-175-118 PIPE CULVERT, SRCP-CLASS III, 
ROUND, 18" S/CD LF 77     

10 430-175-124 PIPE CULVERT, SRCP-CLASS III, 
ROUND 24" S/CD LF 97     

11 430-175-218 PIPE CULVERT, SRCP-CLASS III, 
OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD LF 625     

12 430-611-329 U-ENDWALL, STD 261, 1:2 SLOPE, 
24" PIPE EA 1     

13 430-982-125 MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 18" 
CD EA 2     

14 515-1-1 GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL 
(THREE RAIL) LF 113     



 

Addendum #3 Revised Page D-4 
IFB Y18-739-EB 
April 3, 2018 

 
15 515-2-202 PED/BICYCLE RAILING (GALVANIZED 

STEEL) 54'' PICKET RAILING LF 3   

16 522-1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK 
INCLUDING COMPACTION)  SY 364   

17 522-2 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6" THICK 
INCLUDING COMPACTION)  SY 314   

18 524-1-2 4" CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT-
NON REINFORCED SY 73   

19 527-1 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (ON 
WALKING SURFACES) SF 10   

20 550-10-210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', 
STANDARD FEATURES LF 198   

21 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF (MATCH 
EXISTING) SY 1917   

 
 

22 700-1-50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 
 

AS 

 

1 
  

23 711-11-123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, 
WHITE, SOLID (12") LF 89     

 
24 711-11-125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, 

WHITE, SOLID (24") LF 30   

25 900-1 AS-BUILT PLANS LS 1   
 

26 900-2 INDEMNIFICATION LS 1 $100 $100.00 

 
 

TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID,  
ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26: 
     
______________________________________________

 
 


	April 3, 2018
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	New Bid Opening Date:  April 10, 2018


